

Cost of laying a 12" and 8" pipe (in the same cut) on Duluth Avenue
 from St.Lawrence to St.Denis Street.

12"

1650 feet of 12" pipe, 74.5 tons @ \$37.00	\$2756.00
175--12" joints, 20 lbs. of lead @ \$64.90 a ton.	102.00
15 Chaldrons of Coke @ \$2.90	43.50
50 lbs. of rope packing @ 12 $\frac{1}{4}$ ¢	6.12
1650 feet of rock excavation, 1590 C.Yards @ \$3.10	4929.00
7--12 x 8 crosses 620 lbs.	
1-- 12 x 10 tee, 586 lbs. 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ tons @ \$50.00	125.00
1-- 12 x 12 cross, 727 lbs.	
2-- 12" Valves @ \$35.00	70.00
Material for 2--12" valves, brick, cement, sand, cover and labour, \$45.00	90.00
7-- $\frac{1}{2}$ " Noz. hydrants, including laying \$130.00	910.00
Labour for laying 12" @ 20¢ per foot,	<u>330.00</u>
Total	<u>\$9361.62</u>

8"

1650 feet of 8", 43 tons @ \$37.00	\$1591.00
175--8" joint, lead 15 lbs. @ \$64.90 per ton	76.00
30 lbs. of rope packing @ 12 $\frac{1}{4}$ ¢	3.75
Labour for laying @ 15¢ per foot,	247.50
1-- 10 x 8 cross 531 lbs.	
1-- 12 x 8 " 620 " $\frac{1}{2}$ ton @ \$50.00	25.00
3-- 8" valves @ \$25.00	75.00
Material for same and labour @ \$40.00	120.00
300 feet of 8" from crossing streets, 8 tons @ \$37.00	296.00
Digging for same 18 C.Yards @ \$1.25	22.50
Laying for same @ 30¢	<u>90.00</u>
Total	<u>\$2546.75</u>

Recapitulation 12" \$9361.62

8" 2546.75

Grand Total \$11908.37

10% 1190.83

\$13099.20